

Pali Commercial Company Limited

32, EZRA STREET, ROOM NO.-755, 7TH FLOOR, KOLKATA - 700 001,
CIN : L51909WB1981PLC034414 E.mail : pali@khaitanwire.com
Website : www.palicommercial.com

Date: 10/11/2023

To,
The General Manager
Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata- 700001

**Subject: Submission of Newspaper Clipping of Un-Audited Financial Result
for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023.**

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Newspaper clipping under Regulation 47(l) (a) as per SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 the extracts of Un-Audited Financial Statement for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023, has published in "Arthik Lipi" (Bengali) and "Financial Express" (English) on 10th November, 2023 for you records.

You are requested to take this on your record and acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully,
For PALI COMMERCIAL CO LTD

PALI COMMERCIAL COMPANY LIMITED

Vinita Khaitan

Director

VINITA KHAITAN
Managing Director
DIN: 07168477

OLIVE COMMERCIAL CO. LTD.

Regd. Office 2nd Floor Main Building R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700001 (WB)
 CIN-L01132WB1983PLC035842
 website- www.olivecommercial.com - email-id- olivecommercialcotd@gmail.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 All amounts are in ₹ Lacs

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Period Ended			Year Ended
		Sep-23	Jun-23	Sep-22	Sep-23	Sep-22	Mar-23	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (including other income)	34.20	40.24	81.98	74.43	106.90	118.99	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-33.10	20.16	79.12	-12.94	67.54	22.94	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-31.59	2650.74	79.12	2619.15	67.54	22.94	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-31.59	2650.74	79.12	2619.15	67.54	16.16	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-	-	-	-	-	-	
6	Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	54.99	
8	Earnings per share (in ₹.) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (with exceptional item; not annualised)	-13.16	1104.47	32.97	1091.31	8.14	6.73	
	(a) Basic	-13.16	1104.47	32.97	1091.31	8.14	6.73	
	(b) Diluted	-13.16	1104.47	32.97	1091.31	8.14	6.73	

NOTES:
 1. The above results have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors, reviewed by Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting on 09-11-2023.
 2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Accounting Rules, 2016.
 3. Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity i.e. www.olivecommercial.com

For Olive Commercial Company Limited
 Sd/-
 Dashrath Gothwal
 Whole Time Director
 DIN: 07453300

MAURIA UDYOG LIMITED
 Registered Office- Room No.107, Anand Jyoti Building, 1st floor, 41 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700001
 Ph.: 033-65180616, E-Mail Id: mauria@mauria.com, Website: www.mauria.in
 CIN - L51909WB1980PLC033010

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	Current year 3 months ended (30/09/2023)		Current year 6 months ended (30/09/2023)		Corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year (30/09/2022)		Previous Year ended (31/03/2023)	
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Audited
		1	Total Income from operations (net)	8,483.24	16,802.19	13,392.97	25,668.92		
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	370.77	619.90	(116.86)	(291.13)				
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	370.77	619.90	(116.86)	(291.13)				
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	354.45	968.44	(802.61)	(919.21)				
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	343.29	958.11	(795.66)	(938.49)				
6	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00				
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year-31.03.2022)	-	-	-	-				
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations								
	1. Basic	0.27	0.73	(0.06)	(0.69)				
	2. Diluted	0.27	0.73	(0.06)	(0.69)				

Notes:
 1. Key Highlights of the Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2023 are as follows:

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	Current year 3 months ended (30/09/2023)		Current year 6 months ended (30/09/2023)		Corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year (30/09/2022)		Previous Year ended (31/03/2023)	
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Audited
		1	Total Revenue from Operations	8483.24	16802.19	13392.97	25668.92		
2	Profit before Tax	370.86	619.99	(116.86)	(291.07)				
3	Profit after Tax	354.52	968.51	(802.61)	(919.19)				
4	Total Comprehensive Income	343.36	958.18	(795.66)	(938.47)				

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the website of www.bseindia.com, www.cse-india.com and are also available on the website of the company viz - www.mauria.in
 3. The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30.09.2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 09-11-2023 and have been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 09-11-2023.

For MAURIA UDYOG LIMITED
 Sd/-
 (N.K. Sureka)
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00054929

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 09-11-2023

IDBI BANK LTD., Retail Recovery Department
 44, Shakespore Sarani, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700017, Ph. No. : 033-6655766/765, Website: - www.idbibank.in, CIN-L65190MH2004G0148838

[APPENDIX IV | Rule 8(1) POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)]

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the IDBI Bank Ltd, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice on the date mentioned against the accounts calling upon the Borrowers/Co-Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers/Co-borrowers in particular and the public, in general, that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section sub-section (4) of section 13 of the Act read with rule 8 of the said Rules on the date mentioned herein after.
 The Borrower/ Co-borrowers, in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the IDBI BANK LTD., for an amount mentioned in the notice along with interest, penal interest, charges, costs thereon.
 The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Sub Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, 2002 in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Sl. No.	A) Name of the borrowers/ Co-borrowers/ Guarantor B) Account Number C) Branch:	1) Date of Demand Notice 2) Date of Possession 3) Claim Amount as per Demand Notice	Description of the immovable property
1.	A) Borrower : MR. BASUDEB PAUL Co - Borrower : MRS. TULSI PAUL B) Loan Account Number- 0702675100023029, 0702675100023083 and 0702675100028264 C) Branch: Kestopur	1) 28.04.2023 2) 08.11.2023 3) Rs. 55,30,461.09 (Rupees Fifty Five Lakh Thirty Thousands Four Hundred Sixty One and paise Nine Only) due as on 10.11.2022	ALL THAT piece and parcel of land admeasuring 2 Cottahs equivalent to 3.30 Satak, ALONG WITH TWO STORED BUILDING (Ground floor 1256.00 SQ.FT. & 1st FLOOR AREA IS 1236.00 SQ.FT) as per sanction plan 23.10.2019 lying and situate at Mouza - Duttapukur, J.L. No. 122, R.S. No. 212, Sabek Touzi no. 146, Hal Touzi no. 12, R.S. Khatian No. 721, L.R. Khatian No. 1540 thereafter L.R. Khatian No. 3396, R.S. & L.R. Dag No. 649, Present L.R. Khatian No. 4877, P.S. Barasat (previously) Hal Duttapukur, Pin - 743248, District - North 24 Parganas, within the ambit of Duttapukur 2 no. Gram Panchayat butted and bounded: On the North by : Land under Dag no. 644, On the South by : Land under 'B' Scheme Plot, On the East by : Land under Dag no. 649, On the West by : 8 ft. wide common passage, together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to the earth.
2.	A) Borrower : MRS. DEBIKA DEBNATH Co - Borrower : MR. NARAYAN CHANDRA DEBNATH B) Loan Account Number- 0702675100016384 and 0702675100016700 C) Branch: Kestopur	1) 29.08.2023 2) 08.11.2023 3) Rs. 22,14,261.00 (Rupees Twenty two Lakh Fourteen thousand Two Hundred Sixty One only) as on 09-05-2023	ALL THAT one residential Flat being No. B-G on the Ground Floor, South-West-North facing, Block 2, at "SAROVAR RESIDENCY" measuring More Or Less 1115 sq. ft. super built up area consisting of 3 Bedrooms 1 Drawing cum dining space 1 kitchen, 2 toilets and 1 balcony with vitrified tiles flooring and lift facility of the G+4 storied building constructed at or upon the land measuring more or less 13 Cottahs 11 Chittaaks 36 sq. ft. with all rights of easements lying and situated under Mouza-Bhatenda, J.L. No. 28, comprised in to R.S/ L.R. Khatian Nos. 243/1, 327/2, 799/1, 279/1, 2706, 2457 and R.S/ L.R. Khatian Nos 11/1 under R.S. & L.R. Dag Nos. 390(P) & 392(P) Vill - Bhatenda (East), School Road, Nikunja Sen Sarani, P.S. & P.O. Rajarhat, Kolkata 700135 within the local limits of Rajarhat Bishnupur No. 1 Gram Panchayat, under A.D.S.R. Rajarhat District 24 Parganas (North) which is butted and bounded by On the North : By land of R.S. Dag No. 3396, R.S. & L.R. Dag No. 649, Present L.R. Khatian No. 4877, P.S. Barasat (previously) Hal Duttapukur, Pin - 743248, District - North 24 Parganas, within the ambit of Duttapukur 2 no. Gram Panchayat butted and bounded: On the North by : Land under Dag no. 644, On the South by : Land under 'B' Scheme Plot, On the East by : Land under Dag no. 649, On the West by : 8 ft. wide common passage, together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to the earth.
3.	A) Borrower : M/s GHANTA READY MADE STORE (PROP SMT. RUNU GHANTA) B) Loan Account Number- 018465380000091 C) Branch: Salt lake	1) 20.05.2023 2) 08.11.2023 3) Rs. 8,30,945.53.00 (Rupees Eight Lakh Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Five and paise Fifty Three only) as on 01.01.2023.	ALL THAT two storied masonry structure situated over 2 Katha of land and 5 feet common passage at Holding No. 355, A.A Road, Mouza - Uttar Nimta, Dist 24 Parganas (North), comprised in J.L. No. 2, Touzi No. - 172, Re.Sa. No. 102, Dag No 2182, P.S.- Nimta, Ward No 8 (old) and 11 (new) within the ambit of Dum Dum Municipality North in the state of West Bengal and butted and bounded as under: On or towards the North: R.S Dag No. 2182, On or towards the South: 5 feet to 7 feet common passage, On or towards the East: R.S Dag No. 2182 (partly), On or towards the West: R.S Dag No. 2182 (partly)

Date : 08.11.2023
 Place : Kolkata
 Authorised officer
 IDBI Bank Ltd

Form No. INC-26
 [Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered office of the Company from one state to another Before the Central Government (Regional Director, Eastern Region) In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014.

In the matter of Brotex Vanijya Private Limited (CIN:U51101WB2010PTC145649) having its registered office at 2, Lal Bazar Street 1st Floor, R.N. 107C, Lalbazar (Kolkata), Kolkata-700001. Petitioner/Applicant Notice is hereby given to the general public that the Company proposes to make an application to the Central Government, Regional Director, Eastern Region under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the Special Resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on 8th November, 2023 to enable the Company to change its Registered Office from the "State of West Bengal" to the "National Capital Territory of Delhi".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the Company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director, Eastern Region, Nizam Palace, II MSO Building, 3rd Floor, 23/4A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020, West Bengal within 14 (Fourteen) days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the Applicant at its registered office mentioned below:
 2, Lal Bazar Street 1st Floor, R.N. 107C, Lalbazar (Kolkata), Kolkata-700001.

For and on behalf of For Brotex Vanijya Private Limited Sd/- Binod Kumar Gupta (Director)
 Date : 10/11/2023 (DIN: 02319079)
 Place: Kolkata

PAVAPURI TRADING & INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
 CIN : L65993WB1982PLC035368

Registered Office : 9/1 R.N. Mukherjee Road, Birla Building, 5th Floor, Kolkata - 700001
 Phone : (033) 22429956
 E-mail : pavapuri@birlasugar.org

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	23.31	25.78	23.31	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	21.42	20.12	19.50	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	21.42	20.12	19.50	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	15.42	20.12	13.50	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	23.78	140.68	34.91	
6	Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00	
7	Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each) (in Rs.) (Not Annualised) : Basic & Diluted	6.43	8.38	5.63	

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results of the Company are available on the Company's website : www.pavapuri.org and on the Calcutta Stock Exchange website : www.cse-india.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Pavapuri Trading & Investment Company Limited Sd/-
 Prakash Poddar
 Managing Director
 DIN : 03369479
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : November 9, 2023

SELLWIN TRADERS LTD
 CIN : L51909WB1980PLC033018

Regd. Office : 126/B Old China Bazar Street Kolkata 700001.
 Corporate Office: 302, Priviera, Nehrunagar Circle, Ahmedabad-380015 (Gujarat) India
 Telephone : 033 2231 3974, E-mail : sellit_1980@yahoo.co.in, Website : www.sellwinindia.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023. (₹. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		For the year ended
	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2022	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
Total Income from operations (net)	525.040	1002.870	1026.890	1527.910	2136.170
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	3.400	44.910	30.310	48.320	135.340
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)*	2.620	33.230	23.640	35.860	104.510
Equity Share Capital	820.000	820.000	820.000	820.000	820.000
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	1552.210
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic :	0.030	0.410	0.290	0.440	1.270
Diluted :	0.030	0.410	0.290	0.440	1.270
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic :	0.030	0.410	0.290	0.440	1.270
Diluted :	0.030	0.410	0.290	0.440	1.270

NOTE :
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.09.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.09.2023 is available on the Stock Exchange websites.
 Company's website : http://sellwinindia.com/mvst.html
 BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com

NOTES :
 1) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 8th November, 2023.
 2) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed an Audit of the financial results of Sellwin Traders Limited for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023. There are no qualifications in the Limited Review Report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of
 Sellwin Traders Limited Sd/-
 MONIL NAVINCHANDRA VORA
 DIN: 09627136
 Director
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 08.11.2023

यूको बैंक UCO BANK
 (A Govt. of India Undertaking)
 Head Office - II, Department of Information Technology
 3 & 4, DD Block, Sector - 1, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700064

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

UCO Bank invites tenders for the following:
 1. Procurement of Video Conferencing Endpoints and Table Microphones through GeM Portal.
 2. Supply, Installation, Implementation and Maintenance of Network Switches at Branch/ Offices through GeM portal.
 3. Expression of Interest (EOI) for Empowerment of IS Audit Organizations/firms (e-Tendering).
 For any details, please refer to <https://www.ucobank.com/> or <https://gem.gov.in> (Deputy General Manager)
 Department of Information Technology
 Date: 10.11.2023

सम्मान आपक विश्वास का | Honours Your Trust

PALI COMMERCIAL CO LTD
 CIN : L51909WB1981PLC034414
 Reg. Office : 32, Ezra Street, 7th Floor, Kolkata- 700001
 E-mail : office@khalanwire.com; Website : www.palcommercial.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023 (₹. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	7.15	4.22	94.38	11.37	116.48
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.35)	(4.53)	87.41	(4.88)	76.92
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.35)	(4.53)	87.41	(4.88)	76.92
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.35)	(4.53)	84.41	(4.88)	64.88
5	Profit / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax))	(0.35)	(4.53)	84.41	(4.88)	64.88
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax))	56.50	(4.53)	84.41	51.97	(84.39)
7	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per Share)	99.00	99.00	99.00	99.00	99.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) for continuing and discontinued operations)- a) Basic b) Diluted	(0.04)	(0.46)	8.53	(0.49)	6.55
		(0.04)	(0.46)	8.53	(0.49)	6.55